October 24, 2021
“Love, based upon faith and lived, must have its expression
in every deed and in all situations.”
    -Blessed Mary of Jesus the Good Shepherd
From the Office of the Principal
Mr. Jim Meredith
I was blessed to join over thirty seniors this weekend on their
Kairos retreat. What a grace-filled experience! Thank you to our
Campus Minister Ms. Shannon Donnelly, our adult leaders, and
our student leaders for a spectacular Kairos weekend. Our
students truly grew closer to God, themselves, and their
classmates.
Freshmen, sophomores, and juniors will have their yearbook
pictures taken on Thursday, October 28th. A flyer was
distributed in homeroom to all students this week with
information on how to order pictures.
We are excited for this week for the traditional Clash Day on
Friday and the day will conclude with our Fall Festival, with dismissal at 2:10. Looking ahead, there will
be no class on Monday, November 1st for faculty professional development.
Junior Ring Mass
With great joy, we will celebrate the Class of 2023 in our beloved Nazareth Chapel on Thursday,
November 11, 2021 at 6:30 PM for our Junior Ring Mass, a special milestone in the lives of Nazareth
students. The following day, November 12th, we will celebrate Junior Day for the Class of 2023. A
reminder that all ring balances must be settled with Jostens to ensure on time delivery of school rings.
Remembering Our Beloved Dead
During the month of November, Nazareth Academy High School will remember in a prayer our beloved
deceased. Please click here to list the names of your deceased family and friends so the entire Nazareth
Academy family can carry them in prayer through the month of November.
Schedule for the Week
Monday, October 25: A Schedule
Tuesday, October 26: A Schedule
Wednesday, October 27: B Schedule, Department Meetings
Thursday, October 28: A Schedule
Friday, October 29: Special Schedule, dismissal 2:10, Clash Day/Fall Festival
Mon-Tues Oct. 25-26 and Thurs. Oct. 28
                         A Schedule
Warning Bell      7:40 AM
Homeroom      7:45 AM -7:57 AM
BLOCK 1       8:00 AM- 9:21 AM
Block 1A       8:00 AM - 8:39 AM
Block 1B       8:42 AM- 9:21 AM
BLOCK 2       9:24 AM-10:45 AM
Block 2A       9:24 AM-10:03 AM
Block 2B     10:06 AM-10:45 AM
Activity Period     10:48 AM-11:23 AM
BLOCK 3     11:26 AM-12:47 PM
Block 3A     11:26 AM-12:05 PM
Block 3B     12:08 PM-12:47 PM
BLOCK 4     12:50 PM- 2:10 PM
Block 4A     12:50 PM- 1:29 PM
Block 4B       1:32 PM-2:10 PM
Wednesday, Oct. 27
B Schedule
Warning Bell       7:40 AM
Homeroom       7:45 AM-7:57 AM
BLOCK 1        8:00 AM-9:05 AM
Block 1A        8:00 AM- 8:31 AM
Block 1B        8:34 AM-9:05 AM
BLOCK 2        9:08 AM-10:13 AM
Block 2A       9:08 AM- 9:39 AM
Block 2B       9:42 AM-10:13 AM
Activity Period    10:16 AM-10:44 AM
BLOCK 3     10:47 AM-11:52 AM
Block 3A     10:47 AM-11:18 AM
Block 3B     11:21 AM-11:52 AM
BLOCK 4     11:55 AM-  1:00 PM
Block 4A     11:55 AM-12:26 PM
Block 4B      12:29 PM-  1:00 PM
Friday, Oct 29: Fall Festival
Special Schedule
Warning Bell  7:40 AM
Homeroom  7:45 AM- 7:57 AM
BLOCK 1  8:00 AM-8:59 AM
Block 1A  8:00 AM-8:28 AM
Block 1B  8:31 AM-8:59 AM
BLOCK 2  9:02 AM-10:01 AM
Block 2A  9:02 AM-9:30 AM
Block 2B  9:33 AM-10:01 AM
Activity Period  10:04 AM-10:34 AM
BLOCK 3  10:37 AM -11:36 AM
Block 3A  10:37 AM-11:05 AM
Block 3B  11:08 AM-11:36 AM
BLOCK 4  11:39 AM -12:38 PM
Block 4A  11:39 AM-12:07 PM
Block 4B  12:10 PM-12:38 PM